
Maryland Board of Dental 
Examiners 
Main Line: (410)402-8500 
Main Fax: (410)402-8505 

Administrative Unit Contact 

Stacey Scriven 
Executive Director stacey.scriven@maryland.gov 

Jameelah Richardson-Abakah 
Executive Assistant 

(410)402-8517
jameelah.richardson-abakah@maryland.gov 

Helen Lee-Virgil, D.D.S 
Chief Dental Officer 

(410)402-8528 
helenp.lee-virgil@maryland.gov 

Sandra Sage 
Computer Information Service Specialist 

Supervisor 

(410)402-8536 
sandra.sage@maryland.gov 

Murray Sherman 
Legal Assistant 

(410)402-8530 
murray.sherman@maryland.gov 

Licensing Unit 

Debbie Welch 
Dental Licensing Coordinator 

(410)402-8508 
debbie.welch@maryland.gov 

Debbie Wurster 
Dental Hygiene Coordinator 

(410)402-8538 
debbie.wurster@maryland.gov 

Avani Rastogi 
Licensing Unit Clerk 

(410)402-8509 
avani.restogi@maryland.gov 

Compliance Unit 

Matthew Karpus 
Compliance Manager 

(410)402-8526 
 matthew.karpus@maryland.gov 

Savannah Pappas 
Compliance Assistant 

(410)402-8725 
savannah.pappas@maryland.gov 

Investigation Unit 
Shiela West 

Investigator Supervisor 
(410)402-8534 

shiela.west1@maryland.gov 

Jesse Wilson 
Records Coordinator 

(410)402-8540 
jesse.wilson2@maryland.gov 

Paula Boxley 
Investigator 

(410)402-8532 
paula.boxley1@maryland.gov 
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